
Newberry (6-19,5-16 SAC) -vs- Coker (23-3,19-2 SAC)
02/19/25 at DeLoach Center, Hartsville, SC

 
 

 
 
Newberry 44

Coker 84

Date: 02/19/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 172
Site: DeLoach Center, Hartsville, SC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 10 20 6 8 44
Coker 15 11 29 29 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Tomkins,Jess * 35 5-11 1-1 1-2 3-2 5 2 5 2 0 0 12
11 Paoletta,Julia * 21 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 12
04 Brown,Rickell * 20 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 2
15 Kent,Marykate * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Earle,Shemaiyah * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
13 Moment,Caylin 17 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 5 0 2 8
03 Nimmo,Hannah 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 0 5
24 Howard,Ryian 17 1-8 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 2 2 4 0 0 2
05 Livingston,Lauren 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Vermeulen,Nyah 5 0-2 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Cook,Jayla 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
21 Ezell,Sarah 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Grey,Faith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Clet,Daria 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-49 6-14 2-7 12-15 27 17 14 27 2 3 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-11   72.73% 3-3   100.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 3-9   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-5   20.00% 1-4   25.00%
Total 18-49   36.7% 6-14   42.9% 2-7   28.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tillman,Shawntenna * 27 10-15 6-10 4-4 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 4 30
02 Wasswa,Mya * 28 3-7 0-1 6-8 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 3 12
04 Mitchem,Mariah * 27 2-7 1-5 2-2 2-4 6 0 4 1 0 3 7
24 Knight,Kristynn * 21 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 1 7
20 Thompson,Kamari * 23 3-4 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 3 1 0 0 6
03 Taylor,Courtney 18 3-5 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 3 7
23 Legagneur,Janay 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
12 Stanley,Cayanna 17 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
10 Jackson,Diamond 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
11 Allen,McKaylee 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
35 Geddis,Kah'Liyah 2 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Meyers,Samantha 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
40 Young,Lynda 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 8-24 14-21 15-22 37 11 16 14 0 15 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-9   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18% 1-7   14.29% 6-8   75.00%
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11% 2-6   33.33% 5-5   100.00%



4th Quarter 12-16   75.00% 2-2   100.00% 3-8   37.50%
Total 31-61   50.8% 8-24   33.3% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coker
09:59 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 09:16 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,RICKELL --

09:00 TURNOVER  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,MARIAH
08:26 MISS 3PTR by WASSWA,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHEM,MARIAH
08:20 MISS JUMPER by MITCHEM,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH --
TURNOVER  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
08:09 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
TURNOVER  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by WASSWA,MYA
07:36 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKELL --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKELL 07:13

06:41 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKELL 06:33

06:33 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KAMARI

06:33 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KAMARI
GOOD 3PTR by TOMKINS,JESS 06:21 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH --

06:04 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAMARI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 06:04
REBOUND DEF by PAOLETTA,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WASSWA,MYA
05:43 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

-- ASSIST  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by KENT,MARYKATE 05:09
REBOUND OFF by TOMKINS,JESS --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RICKELL 05:04
REBOUND OFF by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH --
TURNOVER  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by MITCHEM,MARIAH
04:54 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
04:54 SUB IN by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
04:54 SUB IN by STANLEY,CAYANNA

SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 04:54
SUB OUT by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 04:54
SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA 04:54
SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN 04:54

04:52 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN 04:40
REBOUND OFF by TOMKINS,JESS --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAMARI
04:25 MISS JUMPER by WASSWA,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN --
04:14 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
04:14 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAMARI



04:14 SUB IN by MITCHEM,MARIAH
04:14 SUB IN by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

SUB OUT by BROWN,RICKELL 04:14
SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN 04:14
GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 04:07 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by HOWARD,RYIAN --

03:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE 03:01
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,RYIAN --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN 02:54
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JAYLA --
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
02:03 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,CAYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WASSWA,MYA
02:00 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WASSWA,MYA(in the paint)
01:37 SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA
01:37 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
01:37 SUB IN by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
01:37 SUB IN by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,RYIAN(in the paint) 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE

01:23 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,CAYANNA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN --
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,RYIAN 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by STANLEY,CAYANNA
01:09 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOMENT,CAYLIN 01:02 10-10
ASSIST  by COOK,JAYLA --

00:54 10-12 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STANLEY,CAYANNA
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN 00:33
REBOUND OFF by TOMKINS,JESS --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,MARIAH
00:00 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coker
09:39 SUB OUT by STANLEY,CAYANNA
09:39 SUB OUT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
09:39 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KAMARI
09:39 SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN

SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 09:39
SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH 09:39

09:39 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KAMARI

FOUL  by HOWARD,RYIAN 09:39
09:39 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by MITCHEM,MARIAH
09:39 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by MITCHEM,MARIAH

SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE 09:39
SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN 09:39
TURNOVER  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 09:39

09:17 MISS 3PTR by MITCHEM,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS --
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,RYIAN 09:01
FOUL  by COOK,JAYLA 08:47



08:38 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE
08:38 SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA
08:33 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN

BLOCK  by NIMMO,HANNAH 08:33
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:33 FOUL  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH 08:33 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by COOK,JAYLA --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA --
TURNOVER  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
07:10 TURNOVER  by WASSWA,MYA

STEAL  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 07:10
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
FOUL  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 06:41

06:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAMARI
06:36 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA 06:31
SUB IN by PAOLETTA,JULIA 06:31

06:12 MISS JUMPER by WASSWA,MYA
REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MOMENT,CAYLIN 06:04 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --

05:58 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
05:55 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WASSWA,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by NIMMO,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:55 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --
FOUL  by TOMKINS,JESS 05:04

05:04 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by WASSWA,MYA
05:04 18-21 H 3 GOOD FT by WASSWA,MYA
05:04 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
05:04 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
05:04 SUB IN by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
05:04 SUB IN by STANLEY,CAYANNA

SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH 05:04
SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN 05:04
SUB IN by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 05:04
SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE 05:04
GOOD JUMPER by PAOLETTA,JULIA(in the paint) 05:04 20-21 H 1

03:45 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
03:41 SUB OUT by MITCHEM,MARIAH
03:41 SUB IN by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

TURNOVER  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 03:27
SUB OUT by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 03:24
SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN 03:24

03:20 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,CAYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

03:15 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KENT,MARYKATE 03:10
03:10 MISS FT by WASSWA,MYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:10 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by WASSWA,MYA
03:10 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND
03:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KAMARI

MISS JUMPER by MOMENT,CAYLIN(in the paint) 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA



02:49 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
STEAL  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 02:49
GOOD LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:42 22-22
ASSIST  by HOWARD,RYIAN --

02:24 MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,CAYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KAMARI

02:20 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WASSWA,MYA

02:13 TURNOVER  by WASSWA,MYA
STEAL  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 02:13
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,RYIAN(in the paint) 01:53 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --

01:53 FOUL  by WASSWA,MYA
MISS FT by HOWARD,RYIAN 01:53
REBOUND OFF by MOMENT,CAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MOMENT,CAYLIN(in the paint) 01:53 26-22 V 4

01:53 26-25 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
-- ASSIST  by WASSWA,MYA

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,RYIAN 01:40
01:40 STEAL  by WASSWA,MYA

FOUL  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 01:35
01:35 MISS FT by WASSWA,MYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:35 26-26 GOOD FT by WASSWA,MYA
01:21 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAMARI
01:21 SUB IN by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 01:21
SUB IN by BROWN,RICKELL 01:21

01:20 TURNOVER  by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
01:11 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
01:11 SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint) 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,CAYANNA

00:48 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
00:27 FOUL  by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
00:24 FOUL  by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

GOOD FT by TOMKINS,JESS 00:23 27-26 V 1
MISS FT by TOMKINS,JESS 00:23
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,RYIAN --

00:23 SUB OUT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
00:23 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND

GOOD 3PTR by PAOLETTA,JULIA 00:21 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coker
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND
10:00 SUB OUT by STANLEY,CAYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHEM,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KAMARI

SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN 10:00
SUB IN by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
09:34 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KAMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
GOOD LAYUP by PAOLETTA,JULIA(in the paint) 09:01 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --

08:39 32-31 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KAMARI



GOOD JUMPER by PAOLETTA,JULIA 08:20 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,RICKELL --

07:57 34-33 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KAMARI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint) 07:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TOMKINS,JESS 07:14

06:53 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PAOLETTA,JULIA 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
06:14 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAOLETTA,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL 05:59 36-35 V 1

05:38 MISS JUMPER by WASSWA,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:34 36-38 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KAMARI

05:23 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
05:23 SUB IN by TAYLOR,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by BROWN,RICKELL 05:23
SUB OUT by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 05:23
SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN 05:23
SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN 05:23

05:02 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,COURTNEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOWARD,RYIAN 05:02

05:02 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 05:02
SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA 05:02
TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
04:43 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
FOUL  by TOMKINS,JESS 04:34
TURNOVER  by TOMKINS,JESS 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA
04:34 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND
04:31 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIAMOND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
TURNOVER  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 04:11

04:00 MISS 3PTR by MITCHEM,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

03:54 36-47 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,MARIAH

03:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:19 FOUL  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
03:17 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIAMOND

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,RYIAN 03:12
03:12 STEAL  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

FOUL  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 03:07
03:05 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA(fastbreak)
03:05 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 02:45
02:45 STEAL  by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
02:25 36-51 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KAMARI

-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAMARI
01:45 MISS 3PTR by MITCHEM,MARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KAMARI



01:29 MISS 3PTR by MITCHEM,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHEM,MARIAH

01:21 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

01:14 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,COURTNEY

00:56 TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
00:56 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
00:56 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
00:56 SUB OUT by MITCHEM,MARIAH
00:56 SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA
00:56 SUB IN by STANLEY,CAYANNA
00:56 SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN

SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA 00:56
SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 00:56
SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE 00:56
SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN 00:56
SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH 00:56
SUB IN by BROWN,RICKELL 00:56
SUB IN by PAOLETTA,JULIA 00:56
SUB IN by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 00:56
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RICKELL 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WASSWA,MYA
FOUL  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 00:28

00:27 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND
00:27 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAMARI
00:27 SUB IN by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE
00:27 SUB IN by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
00:27 36-52 H 16 GOOD FT by WASSWA,MYA
00:27 36-53 H 17 GOOD FT by WASSWA,MYA

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE

00:01 36-55 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,CAYANNA(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coker
GOOD 3PTR by PAOLETTA,JULIA 09:49 39-55 H 16
ASSIST  by NIMMO,HANNAH --

09:22 39-57 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE
TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKELL 09:17

09:14 MISS JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS --
MISS 3PTR by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WASSWA,MYA
FOUL  by NIMMO,HANNAH 08:51
FOUL  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 08:29

08:26 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE
FOUL  by NIMMO,HANNAH 07:59

07:54 39-59 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 07:31

07:31 STEAL  by WASSWA,MYA
07:25 MISS JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASSWA,MYA
07:22 39-61 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WASSWA,MYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH 07:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:00 SUB OUT by STANLEY,CAYANNA



07:00 SUB IN by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint) 06:50 41-61 H 20
ASSIST  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH --
FOUL  by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 06:32
SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH 06:32
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 06:32
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,LAUREN 06:32
SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE 06:32

06:32 41-62 H 21 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
06:32 41-63 H 22 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
06:32 FOUL  by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:27 43-63 H 20
06:22 43-65 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint) 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE

06:00 43-67 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint) 05:47
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:41 SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA
05:41 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN
05:41 SUB IN by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
05:41 SUB IN by MITCHEM,MARIAH
05:30 43-70 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA

-- ASSIST  by MITCHEM,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE
05:04 43-72 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA
04:54 SUB OUT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
04:54 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND
04:54 SUB IN by STANLEY,CAYANNA

SUB OUT by EARLE,SHEMAIYAH 04:54
SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE 04:54
SUB OUT by TOMKINS,JESS 04:54
SUB IN by EZELL,SARAH 04:54
SUB IN by VERMEULEN,NYAH 04:54
SUB IN by GREY,FAITH 04:54

04:48 FOUL  by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
04:43 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIAMOND

MISS FT by VERMEULEN,NYAH 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VERMEULEN,NYAH 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,MARIAH
FOUL  by VERMEULEN,NYAH 03:55

03:55 MISS FT by JACKSON,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:55 MISS FT by JACKSON,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by VERMEULEN,NYAH --
TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,LAUREN 03:51

03:47 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MCKAYLEE
03:47 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KAMARI
03:22 43-75 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHEM,MARIAH

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KAMARI
MISS JUMPER by VERMEULEN,NYAH 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAMARI
02:58 MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,CAYANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
02:51 43-77 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHEM,MARIAH(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by EZELL,SARAH(in the paint) 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:26 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
02:26 SUB OUT by MITCHEM,MARIAH
02:26 SUB OUT by STANLEY,CAYANNA
02:26 SUB IN by MEYERS,SAMANTHA
02:26 SUB IN by GEDDIS,KAH'LIYAH
02:26 SUB IN by YOUNG,LYNDA

SUB OUT by BROWN,RICKELL 02:26
SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH 02:26
FOUL  by GREY,FAITH 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by GEDDIS,KAH'LIYAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:24 MISS FT by GEDDIS,KAH'LIYAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,LYNDA

FOUL  by GREY,FAITH 02:15
02:15 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAMARI
02:15 SUB IN by TAYLOR,COURTNEY
02:15 MISS FT by MEYERS,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:15 43-78 H 35 GOOD FT by MEYERS,SAMANTHA
02:11 FOUL  by MEYERS,SAMANTHA
02:06 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIAMOND

GOOD FT by VERMEULEN,NYAH 02:06 44-78 H 34
MISS FT by VERMEULEN,NYAH 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,LYNDA

02:02 44-80 H 36
GOOD LAYUP by GEDDIS,KAH'LIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH 01:51
SUB IN by CLET,DARIA 01:51
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,LAUREN 01:33
SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH 01:33
MISS JUMPER by NIMMO,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:30
REBOUND OFF by VERMEULEN,NYAH --
MISS JUMPER by VERMEULEN,NYAH 01:20
REBOUND OFF by NIMMO,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by NIMMO,HANNAH 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by TAYLOR,COURTNEY

01:13 44-82 H 38
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by EZELL,SARAH 01:08
01:08 STEAL  by TAYLOR,COURTNEY

01:03 44-84 H 40
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,LYNDA

00:34 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by NIMMO,HANNAH 00:08


